

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 76361-2010-AE-FIN-FINAS Initial certification date: 12 June 1995 Valid: 11 May 2021 – 30 April 2022

This is to certify that the management system of

Nokian Tyres Plc Nokian Tyres LLC Nokian Tyres U.S. Operations LLC

Pirkkalaistie 7, 37100 Nokia, Finland

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Product development, manufacture, marketing and mounting services of tyres. Product development and marketing of tubes and retreading materials.

Place and date: Espoo, 11 May 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland

Kimmo Haarala Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnvgl.fi/assurance



Certificate no.: 76361-2010-AE-FIN-FINAS Place and date: Espoo, 11 May 2021

Appendix to Certificate

Nokian Tyres Plc

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Nokian Tyres Plc	Pirkkalaistie 7, 37100 Nokia, Finland	Product development, manufacture, marketing and mounting services of tyres. Product development and marketing of tubes and retreading materials.
Nokian Tyres LLC (Vsevolozhsk, Russian Federation)	Avtomobilnaya street 14, Vsevolozhsk district, Vsevolozhsk, Leningrad Region, Russian Federation, 188640	Manufacturing of tyres.
Nokian Tyres U.S. Operations LLC (Dayton, TN, USA)	150 Greenway Blvd Dayton, TN, 37321, USA	Manufacturing of tyres.

